954

1976/170

THE DEER FARMING REGULATIONS 1969,
AMENDMENT NO. 2

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 21st day of June 1976

Present:
Tue Hon. J. B. GorpoN pRESIDING IN CouNciL

PursuaNT to the Animals Act 1967, His Excellency the Governor-
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive
Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

1. Title and commencement— (1) These regulations may be cited as
the Deer Farming Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2, and shall be
read together with and deemed part of the Deer Farming Regulations
1969* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).

7(2) These regulations shall come into force on the 1st day of July
1976.

2. Licence fees—Regulation 12 of the principal regulations is hereby
amended—
(a) By omitting from paragraph (a) the words “Fifty dollars”, and
substituting the expression “$100”:
(b) By omitting from paragraph (b) the words “Twenty-five dollars”,
and substituting the expression “$50”.

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.

*S.R. 1969/71
Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1976/12



1976/170 Deer Farming Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2 955

EXPLANATORY NOTE

ﬁThis note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to tndicate their general
effect
These regulations increase the fees for applications for a deer farming licence

and for transfer of a deer farming licence from $50 to $100 and $25 to $50
respectively.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazeite: 24 June 1976.
These regulations are administered in the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Con. Regs.—14p*



